Crowley Logistics, Inc. Org 015721 Tariff 003	Date Filed: October 31, 2017	Date Effective: October 31, 2017	Rule 30 Tier Rates Minimum B/L Charge	Revision: 15 th Revised Publishing Code: I, C
-----------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------	-------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------

Minimum Bill of Lading Charge/Tier Rates – Applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS Only

Unless otherwise specified within Carrier's tariff or individual rate item, the Minimum Bill of Lading Charge specified below applies to all open tariff and NRA/NSA contract shipments for trades that do not utilize the Tiered Rate System.

Unless otherwise specified within Carrier's tariff or individual rate item, the Tiered Rates specified below applies to all open tariff and NRA/NSA contract shipments for shipments less than 40 cubic feet (that do not utilize the Minimum Bill of Lading Charge).

The Minimum Bill of Lading Charge/Tier Rates are applicable for Stackable Cargo only and are subject to Hazardous Fee's and Insurance charges.

A. Tier Rates – LCL Shipments from our designated CFS to the Caribbean Base Ports: Except as otherwise provided, the following Tier Rates shall apply to the specified destinations CFS listed below. Below rates <u>include</u> Fuel Surcharge, Origin Handling Charge, Destination Handling Charge and B/L Fee.

Destination	Up to 1.5 CFT	1.6 to 5.5 CFT	5.6 to 15.5 CFT	15.6 to 25.5 CFT	25.6 to 39.9 CFT
Anguilla	\$25.00	\$66.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Aruba	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Barbados	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Curacao	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$104.00	\$124.00	\$134.00
Grand Cayman	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$95.00	\$134.00
Grenada	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Guyana	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Haiti	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$82.00	\$115.00	\$125.00
Jamaica	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Montserrat	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$105.00	\$125.00
Nevis (I)	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$145.00
St Croix	\$25.00	\$41.00	\$52.00	\$83.00	\$104.00
St Kitts (BAS)	\$25.00	\$51.00	\$82.00	\$103.00	\$129.00
St Lucia (CAS)	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$88.00	\$102.00
St Maarten	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$115.00	\$175.00
St Thomas	\$25.00	\$41.00	\$52.00	\$83.00	\$104.00
St Vincent	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Suriname	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$88.00	\$114.00
Tortola	\$25.00	\$56.00	\$87.00	\$103.00	\$129.00
Trinidad (PTS)	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$88.00	\$102.00

Miami To:

Dominican Republic To:

Destination	Up to 1.5 CFT	1.6 to 5.5 CFT	5.6 to 15.5 CFT	15.6 to 25.5 CFT	25.6 to 39.9 CFT
Anguilla	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Aruba	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Barbados	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Curacao	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Grand Cayman	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Grenada	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Guyana	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Haiti	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Jamaica	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Montserrat	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Nevis (I)	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$115.00	\$165.00	\$250.00
St Croix	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
St Kitts	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
St Lucia (CAS)	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
St Maarten	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
St Thomas	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
St Vincent	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Suriname	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Tortola	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00
Trinidad (PTS)	\$35.00	\$56.00	\$95.00	\$140.00	\$225.00

Houston, TX To:

Destination	Up to 1.5 CFT	1.6 to 5.5 CFT	5.6 to 15.5 CFT	15.6 to 25.5 CFT	25.6 to 39.9 CFT
Anguilla	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$185.00
Aruba	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Barbados	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Curacao	\$40.00	\$74.00	\$127.00	\$166.00	\$195.00
Grand Cayman	\$39.00	\$73.00	\$107.00	\$146.00	\$195.00
Grenada	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Guyana	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Haiti	\$40.00	\$59.00	\$105.00	\$157.00	\$187.00
Jamaica	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Montserrat	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$105.00	\$145.00	\$185.00
Nevis (I)	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$125.00	\$160.00	\$215.00
St Croix	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$120.00	\$165.00
St Kitts	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$105.00	\$140.00	\$190.00
St Lucia (CAS)	\$30.00	\$59.00	\$93.00	\$130.00	\$163.00
St Maarten	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$155.00	\$235.00
St Thomas	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$120.00	\$165.00
St Vincent	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Suriname	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$175.00
Tortola	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$190.00
Trinidad (PTS)	\$30.00	\$59.00	\$93.00	\$130.00	\$163.00

Jacksonville, FL To:

Destination	Up to 1.5 CFT	1.6 to 5.5 CFT	5.6 to 15.5 CFT	15.6 to 25.5 CFT	25.6 to 39.9 CFT
Anguilla	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$105.00	\$145.00
Aruba	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
Barbados	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
Curacao	\$40.00	\$69.00	\$112.00	\$136.00	\$155.00
Grand Cayman	\$39.00	\$68.00	\$92.00	\$116.00	\$155.00
Grenada	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
Guyana	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
Haiti	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$127.00	\$146.00
Jamaica	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$109.00	\$135.00
Montserrat	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$145.00
Nevis (I)	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$110.00	\$145.00	\$170.00
St Croix	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$145.00
St Kitts	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
St Lucia (CAS)	\$30.00	\$54.00	\$78.00	\$100.00	\$123.00
St Maarten	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$80.00	\$130.00	\$195.00
St Thomas	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
St Vincent	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
Suriname	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$135.00
Tortola	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
Trinidad (PTS)	\$30.00	\$54.00	\$78.00	\$100.00	\$123.00

Orlando, FL To:

Destination	Up to 5 .9 CFT	6.0 to 10 CFT
Anguilla	\$55.00	\$80.00
Aruba	\$55.00	\$80.00
Barbados	\$55.00	\$80.00
Curacao	\$55.00	\$80.00
Grand Cayman	\$55.00	\$80.00
Grenada	\$55.00	\$80.00
Guyana	\$55.00	\$80.00
Haiti	\$55.00	\$80.00
Jamaica	\$55.00	\$80.00
Montserrat	\$55.00	\$80.00
St Croix	\$55.00	\$80.00
St Kitts	\$55.00	\$80.00
St Lucia (CAS)	\$55.00	\$80.00
St Maarten	\$55.00	\$80.00
St Thomas	\$55.00	\$80.00
St Vincent	\$55.00	\$80.00
Suriname	\$55.00	\$80.00
Tortola	\$55.00	\$80.00
Trinidad (PTS)	\$55.00	\$80.00

Destination	Up to 1.5 CFT	1.6 to 5.5 CFT	5.6 to 15.5 CFT	15.6 to 25.5 CFT	25.6 to 39.9 CFT
Anguilla	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$135.00	\$190.00
Aruba	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Barbados	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Curacao	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$104.00	\$129.00	\$144.00
Grand Cayman	\$39.00	\$64.00	\$84.00	\$109.00	\$140.00
Grenada	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Guyana	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Haiti	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$82.00	\$115.00	\$125.00
Jamaica	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Montserrat	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$105.00	\$150.00	\$195.00
Nevis (I)	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$130.00	\$160.00	\$215.00
St Croix	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$170.00
St Kitts	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$145.00	\$195.00
St Lucia (CAS)	\$30.00	\$50.0	\$70.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
St Maarten	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$160.00	\$240.00
St Thomas	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$170.00
St Vincent	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Suriname	\$30.00	\$56.00	\$77.00	\$93.00	\$124.00
Tortola	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$115.00	\$145.00	\$195.00
Trinidad (PTS)	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$93.00	\$124.00

Chicago, IL/ Linden, NJ / Springfield Gardens (Brooklyn), NY To:

B. Tier Rates – LCL Shipments from our designated CFS to the Dominican Republic & Central American Base Ports: Except as otherwise provided, the following Tier Rates shall apply to the specified destinations CFS listed below. Below rates <u>include</u> Fuel Surcharge, Destination Handling Fee and B/L Fee.

Miami, FL to:

Destination	1-10.9 CFT	11-20.9 CFT	21-39.9 CFT
Costa Rica	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
Dominican Rep	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
El Salvador	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$170.00
Guatemala	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$170.00
Nicaragua	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$180.00
Honduras (SPS)	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
Honduras (TEG)	\$175.00	\$190.00	\$215.00
Honduras (CHO)	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
Panama (Pan City)	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$180.00

Dominican Republic to:

Destination	1-10.9 CFT	11-20.9 CFT	21-39.9 CFT
Costa Rica	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
El Salvador	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
Guatemala	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
Nicaragua	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
Honduras (SPS)	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
Honduras (TEG)	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
Honduras (CHO)	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00
Panama (Pan City)	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$250.00

Houston, TX to:

Destination	1-10.9 CFT	11-20.9 CFT	21-39.9 CFT
Costa Rica	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$240.00
Dominican Rep	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$240.00
El Salvador	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$230.00
Guatemala	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$230.00
Nicaragua	\$180.00	\$195.00	\$240.00
Honduras (SPS)	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$260.00
Honduras (TEG)	\$195.00	\$225.00	\$275.00
Honduras (CHO)	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$240.00
Panama (Pan City)	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$250.00

Jacksonville, FL to:

Destination	1-10.9 CFT	11-20.9 CFT	21-39.9 CFT
Costa Rica	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$200.00
Dominican Rep	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$200.00
El Salvador	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$190.00
Guatemala	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$190.00
Nicaragua	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$200.00
Honduras (SPS)	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$220.00
Honduras (TEG)	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$235.00
Honduras (CHO)	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$220.00
Panama (Pan City)	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$200.00

Destination	1-10.9 CFT	11-20.9 CFT	21-39.9 CFT
Costa Rica	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$250.00
Dominican Rep	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$250.00
El Salvador	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$240.00
Guatemala	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$240.00
Nicaragua	\$180.00	\$195.00	\$250.00
Honduras (SPS)	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$270.00
Honduras (TEG)	\$195.00	\$225.00	\$285.00
Honduras (CHO)	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$270.00
Panama (Pan City)	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$250.00

Chicago, IL / Linden, NJ / Springfield Gardens (Brooklyn), NY to:

Orlando, FL to: (I, C)

Destination	Up to 10 CFT
Costa Rica	\$130.00
Dominican Rep	\$130.00
El Salvador	\$130.00
Guatemala	\$130.00
Nicaragua	\$160.00
Honduras (SPS)	\$130.00
Honduras (TEG)	\$175.00
Honduras (CHO)	\$130.00
Panama (Pan City)	\$130.00

C. Minimum B/L Ocean Freight Charge - LCL Shipments from the Origin CFS listed below to Puerto Rico: Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all shipments in this sub-part below. Below rates include Fuel Surcharge and B/L Fee.

Chester, PA	Chicago, IL	Jacksonville, FL	Cranford, NJ	Miami, FL	Houston, TX	Orlando, FL
\$100.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$155.00	\$100.00

D. Minimum B/L Ocean Freight Charge – LCL Shipments from the Origin CFS listed below to Miami, Florida CFS. Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all shipments in this sub-part below. Below rates include Fuel Surcharge, Destinations Handling Charge and B/L Fee.

From	Miami, FL
Costa Rica	\$190.00
Dominican Republic	\$200.00
El Salvador	\$190.00
Guatemala	\$190.00
Nicaragua	\$360.00

Honduras (SPS)	\$190.00
----------------	----------

Cross Trade Cargo

E. Minimum B/L Ocean Freight Charge – LCL - Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply on Cargo **From Panama to Guatemala, El Salvador and Honduras** – Minimum Ocean Freight Charges shall be the equivalent of 1 Cubic Meter/500 Kilos.